

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F86.V2/REG/1591-24

Date: 30.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned (Teachers, Officers, Non-teaching Staff & Students) of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University that, as per our earlier notification Ref. No: F86.V2/REG/1561-24 Dated 25.09.2024 documents verification of the students for PG 1st Semester is scheduled on 01.10.2024 (For the students of Day Shift - 11 A.M. onwards and for the students of Evening Shift - 3 P.M. onwards) at the respective departments,

All the students are requested to bring the following testimonials/documents:

- 1. Photocopy of (i) Application form (ii) Money receipt of Admission (iii) Admit Card & Mark Sheet of Class X (iv) Admit Card & Mark Sheet of Class XII (v) All Mark Sheets of Graduation (vi) Photo proof ID Card(Aadhaar Card or any other document).
- 2. All the originals of the above mentioned testimonials.
- 3. In original (i) Migration Certificate of other University (ii) Registration Certificate of own University.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

- The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University,
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The Head / Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. The Campus Coordinator, 2nd Campus, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 15. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative & Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma
- 16. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 17. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 18. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

19. Guard File.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University